CITY OF UNION CITY BID SUMMARY

PROJECT: Veterans Memorial Park Tennis & Basketball Court Rehabilitation Project;

City Project No. 22-33

Project Manager: Tommy Cho

DATE: April 27, 2023

TIME: 1:30 p.m.

LOCATION: City Council Chambers

| No | BIDDERS | BID AMOUNT | *CORRECTED BID AMOUNT |
|----|---|--------------|-----------------------|
| 1. | Saviano Co Inc | \$386,448.00 | |
| 2. | American Asphalt Repair & Resurfacing Co, Inc | \$508,750.00 | |
| 3. | | | |
| 4. | | | |
| 5. | | | |
| 6. | | | |
| 7. | | | |
| 8. | | | |
| 9. | | | |

I, Anna M. Brown, City Clerk of the City of Union City, do hereby certify that on April 27, 2023 I received and opened 2 bids for the above-mentioned project.

* Note: All bid amounts will be verified by the Engineer. Any corrections will be shown in the column above.

Anna M. Brown City Clerk

Innah. Brown

Veterans memorial Park Tennis & Basketball Court Rehabilitation Project, City Project No. 22-22 Bid Comparison

| | | | | | | American Asphalt Repair | | | | | |
|-----------------|---|------|----------|-------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------|--|
| | | | | Engineer Estimate | | & Resurfacing Co. | | Saviono Co. Inc | | | |
| Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Į | Jnit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | Unit Price | Total Cost | |
| 1 | Mobilization | LS | 1 | \$ | 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | |
| 2 | Temporary Stormwater Pollution Control | LS | 1 | \$ | 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | 1,850.00 | 1,850.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | |
| 3 | Furnish and Install 1.5" Hot Mix Aspahlt Overlay | SF | 52,000 | \$ | 4.50 | \$ 234,000.00 | 6.70 | 348,400.00 | 4.80 | 249,600.00 | |
| 4 | Acrylic Filler Coat (Resurfacer) | SF | 50,800 | \$ | 0.50 | \$ 25,400.00 | 1.00 | 50,800.00 | 0.53 | 26,924.00 | |
| 5 | Acrylic Color Playing Surface | SF | 50,800 | \$ | 0.50 | \$ 25,400.00 | 1.25 | 63,500.00 | 0.53 | 26,924.00 | |
| 6 | Line Painting | LS | 1 | \$ | 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | |
| 7 | Remove and Install New Netting, Posts, Center Anchor and Footings | EA | 6 | \$ | 4,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 18,000.00 | |
| | Total Base Bid | | | | | 344,800.00 | | 508,750.00 | | 386,448.00 | |
| Alternative Bid | | | | | | | | | | | |
| AB1 | Grind Asphalt Pavement (1/2") | SF | 50,800 | | 0.50 | 25,400.00 | 1.63 | 82,804.00 | 0.49 | 24,892.00 | |